Ball screw axes ELGA-BS
TOC Bookmark
Ball screw axes ELGA-BS
Selection aid
Key features
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Datasheet

150 42 7 3 1.8 M5x10 M4x14 4 35 23
Size H3 H4 H5 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6
70 15 10 3.5 86 82 72 47 56 33.5
80 15 10 9 90 82 72 47 78 33.5
120 15 10 21 170 82 72 47 140 33.5
150 15 10 22.4 220 82 72 47 200 33.5
30 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2025/05
Ball screw axes ELGA-BS-KF, with recirculating ball bearing guide
Datasheet
Ordering data – Standard design
Key features:
•	 Stroke reserve: 0 mm
•	 Motor attachment position: left
Size Pitch Stroke Part no. Type
[mm/rev] [mm]
70 10 100 8041816 ELGA-BS-KF-70-100-0H-10P-ML
200 8041817 ELGA-BS-KF-70-200-0H-10P-ML
300 8041818 ELGA-BS-KF-70-300-0H-10P-ML
400 8041819 ELGA-BS-KF-70-400-0H-10P-ML
500 8041820 ELGA-BS-KF-70-500-0H-10P-ML
600 8041821 ELGA-BS-KF-70-600-0H-10P-ML
80 10 100 8041822 ELGA-BS-KF-80-100-0H-10P-ML
200 8041823 ELGA-BS-KF-80-200-0H-10P-ML
300 8041824 ELGA-BS-KF-80-300-0H-10P-ML
400 8041825 ELGA-BS-KF-80-400-0H-10P-ML
500 8041826 ELGA-BS-KF-80-500-0H-10P-ML
600 8041827 ELGA-BS-KF-80-600-0H-10P-ML
800 8041828 ELGA-BS-KF-80-800-0H-10P-ML
20 100 8041829 ELGA-BS-KF-80-100-0H-20P-ML
200 8041830 ELGA-BS-KF-80-200-0H-20P-ML
300 8041831 ELGA-BS-KF-80-300-0H-20P-ML
400 8041832 ELGA-BS-KF-80-400-0H-20P-ML
500 8041833 ELGA-BS-KF-80-500-0H-20P-ML
600 8041834 ELGA-BS-KF-80-600-0H-20P-ML
800 8041835 ELGA-BS-KF-80-800-0H-20P-ML
120 10 100 8041836 ELGA-BS-KF-120-100-0H-10P-ML
200 8041837 ELGA-BS-KF-120-200-0H-10P-ML
300 8041838 ELGA-BS-KF-120-300-0H-10P-ML
400 8041839 ELGA-BS-KF-120-400-0H-10P-ML
500 8041840 ELGA-BS-KF-120-500-0H-10P-ML
600 8041841 ELGA-BS-KF-120-600-0H-10P-ML
800 8041842 ELGA-BS-KF-120-800-0H-10P-ML
25 100 8041843 ELGA-BS-KF-120-100-0H-25P-ML
200 8041844 ELGA-BS-KF-120-200-0H-25P-ML
300 8041845 ELGA-BS-KF-120-300-0H-25P-ML
400 8041846 ELGA-BS-KF-120-400-0H-25P-ML
500 8041847 ELGA-BS-KF-120-500-0H-25P-ML
600 8041848 ELGA-BS-KF-120-600-0H-25P-ML
800 8041849 ELGA-BS-KF-120-800-0H-25P-ML
Ordering data
312025/05 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Ball screw axes ELGA-BS-KF, with recirculating ball bearing guide
Ordering data – Modular product system

For parallel kits d Internet: eamm-u
Foot mounting HPE
Material:
Galvanised steel
RoHs-compliant
+	 = plus stroke length + 2x stroke reserve
Dimensions and ordering data
For size AB A0 AT AU B1 B2 H1 H8
@
70 5.5 6 3 13 20 14.5 64 0.5
80 5.5 6 3 15 20 21 76.5 0.5
120 9 8 6 22 40 20 111.5 1
150 9 12 8 25 40 35 141.5 1
For size TR US Weight Part no. Type
[g]
70 40 67 115 558321 HPE-70
80 40 80 150 558322 HPE-80
120 80 116 578 558323 HPE-120
150 80 150 1181 3002636 HPE-150
Accessories
Foot mounting HPE

Accessories
Central support EAHF
Material:
Anodised aluminium
RoHs-compliant
Size 70, 80 Size 120, 150
Dimensions and ordering data
For size AH B1 B2 D1 D2 D3 H1 L1
@ @ @
70 38.5 35 22 5.8 10 5.8 10 102
80 45 112
120 70 50 26 9 15 9 16 160
150 88.5 200
For size L2 L3 L4 L5 T1 Weight Part no. Type
[g]
70 51 45 25 – 5.7 113 2349256 EAHF-L5-70-P
80 62 50 – 123 3535188 EAHF-L5-80-P
120 80 70 30 20 11 384 2410274 EAHF-L5-120-P
150 100 90 50 – 495 3535189 EAHF-L5-150-P
Central support EAHF
36 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2025/05
Ball screw axes ELGA-BS-KF, with recirculating ball bearing guide
Accessories
Adjusting kit EADC-E15  Material:
EADC-E15-80: wrought aluminium alloy
EADC-E15-185: Steel
RoHs-compliant
[2]	 Width of elongated hole
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 B2 B3 B4 D1 H1
70 134 104 32 5 M8 29
80 134 104 32 5 M8 29
120 236 209 64.5 5 M8 29
150 236 209 64.5 5 M8 29
For size H2 H3 H4 L1 Weight Part no. Type
[g]
70 93 9 12.6 33 386 8047566 EADC-E15-80-E7
80 105.5 9 12.6 33 386 8047566 EADC-E15-80-E7
120 140.5 9 12.6 33 569 8047568 EADC-E15-185-E7
150 170.5 9 12.6 33 569 8047568 EADC-E15-185-E7
Adjusting kit EADC-E15
372025/05 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Ball screw axes ELGA-BS-KF, with recirculating ball bearing guide
Accessories
Adjusting kit EADC-E16  Material:
Wrought aluminium alloy
RoHs-compliant
Size 80 Size 120
[1]	 Screw M8
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 D1 D2 H1 H2 L1 L2
80 60 40 100 25 30 – M6 9 44 22 170 125
120 154 40 100 25 30 119 M8 9 35.1 19.6 184 140
For size L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 L8 Weight Part no. Type
[g]
80 6 95 83 20.5 30 212.5 828 8047577 EADC-E16-80-E7
120 6 101.7 89.7 20 30 227 1134 8047578 EADC-E16-120-E7
Adjusting kit EADC-E16
38 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2025/05
Ball screw axes ELGA-BS-KF, with recirculating ball bearing guide
Accessories
Switch lug SF-EGC-1
Material:
Galvanised steel
RoHs-compliant
Mounting is possible on either side of the slide.
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B2 D1 H1 L1 L2 L6 Weight Part no. Type
[g]
70 3 M4 4.65 70 56 50 50 558047 SF-EGC-1-70
80 3 M4 4.65 90 78 70 63 558048 SF-EGC-1-80
120 3 M5 8 170 140 170 147 558049 SF-EGC-1-120
150 3 M5 10 230 200 230 246 558051 SF-EGC-1-185
Switch lug SF-EGC-1
392025/05 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Ball screw axes ELGA-BS-KF, with recirculating ball bearing guide

For size B1 B2 B3 B4 D1 D2 D3 H1 H2
@
70 31.5 3 25.5 18 M4 M5 8.4 9.5 35
80 31.5 3 25.5 18 M4 M5 8.4 9.5 35
120 32 3 25.5 18 M5 M5 8.4 13.2 65
150 33 3 25.5 15 M5 M5 8.4 43 20
For size H3 H5 H6 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6
max.
70 25 45 13.5 70 56 135 20 35 50
80 25 45 23.5 90 78 135 20 35 70
120 55 75 24 170 140 215 20 35 170
150 11 71 4.5 230 200 37 25 12.5 230
For size Weight Part no. Type For size Weight Part no. Type
[g] [g]
Switch lug Sensor bracket
70 100 558052 SF-EGC-2-70 70 110 558057 HWS-EGC-M5
80 130 558053 SF-EGC-2-80 80 110 558057 HWS-EGC-M5
120 277 558054 SF-EGC-2-120 120 217 570365 HWS-EGC-M8-B
150 390 558056 SF-EGC-2-185 150 58 560517 HWS-EGC-M8: KURZ (SHORT)
Switch lug SF-EGC-2
Sensor bracket HWS-EGC
40 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2025/05

Centring pin ZBS/centring sleeve ZBH
70 For slide 150928 ZBS-5 10
70, 80, 120, 150 8137184 ZBH-9-B
Slot cover ABP
70, 80 •	 For mounting slot
•	 Every 0.5 m
151681 ABP-5 2
120, 150 151682 ABP-8
Slot cover ABP-S
70 ... 150 •	 For sensor slot
•	 Every 0.5 m
563360 ABP-5-S1 2
Clip SMBK
70 ... 150 For sensor slot, for mounting the proximity switch cables 534254 SMBK-8 10
Clamping component EADT
70, 80 Tool for retensioning the cover strip 8058451 EADT-S-L5-70 1
120, 150 8058450 EADT-S-L5-120
1)	 Packaging unit
Slot nut NST
Centring pin ZBS/centring sleeve ZBH
Slot cover ABP